58CVA/CVX
INFINITY™ 80 VARIABLE SPEED
4-WAY MULTIPOISE FURNACE
Input Capacities: 70,000 thru 155,000 Btuh
Product Data
THE INFINITY
®
 80 GAS

PL2      1
A02215
Model number nomenclature
58CVA 070
58CVA Variable Speed 4-Way Multipoise
58CVX Low NOx version
Input Capacity
070 — 66,000 Btuh 135 — 132,000 Btuh
090 — 88,000 Btuh 155 — 154,000 Btuh
110 — 110,000 Btuh
100 12
Nominal Cooling Size
(Airflow at .5 ESP.)
(400 CFM per 12,000 Btuh)
12 — 1200 CFM
20 — 2000 CFM
22 — 2200 CFM
Series Number
3
58
C
V
A
/C
V
X
NOTE:
 The 58CVA/CVX Furnaces are factory shipped for use with natural gas. These furnaces can be field-converted for
propane gas with a factory-authorized and listed accessory conversion kit.
A04137
INDUCER MOROR
ASSEMBLY
PRESSURE
SWITCHES
FLUE
COLLECTOR
BOX
GAS VALVE
HOT SURFACE
IGNITER
MANUAL RESET
LIMIT SWITCHES
CONTROL
VENT ELBOW
MAIN LIMIT SWITCH
(BEHIND GAS VALVE)
DRAFT
SAFEGUARD
SWITHCH
BLOWER AND
MOTOR
RATING PLATE
NOT SHOWN
(LOCATED ON
BLOWER DOOR)
GAS MANIFOLD
GAS BURNER
BLOWER DOOR
SAFETY SWITCH
FLAME SENSOR
*Elbow may be turned to a different position, depending
on type of installation